
_ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ - _ _ _ _ _ ____ _

'
..

,

.
,

# I 19 9
Docket No. 50-245

,

Mr. Edward J. Mroczka
Senior Vice President
Nuclear Engineering and Operations
Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
P. O. Box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

!
'Dear Mr. Mroczka:

SUBJECT: CORRECTIONOFAMENDMENT(TACHO.64274)

The Consnission issued, by letter dated August 18, 1988 Amendment No. 19 to
Facility Operating License No. DPR-21 for Millstone Nuclear Power Station,
Unit No.1, in response to your application dated December 22, 1988;

The amendaent changed the expiration date for Millstene Unit 1, from Fay 19,
2006 to October 6, 2010.

An incorrect reference was made to amend paragraph 2.D. The correct reference *

is paragraph 3.

Enclosed is corrected page 2 of Amendaent No.19.
!

Sincerely,
original signed by

,

'

Micheel L. Boyle, Project Manager
,

Project Directorate I-4
Division of Reactor Projects I/II
Office of Nuclear Reactor Regulation

Enclosure: r

As stated |
'

|

; cc w/ enclosure: !

See next page
|4

!DISTRIBUTION
$6+ PEoyle Wanda Jones !

NRC & Local PORs OGC(info.only) EButcher, 11/F/23 ,

; PDI-4 Adg. DHagan, 3302 MNBB ACPS(10) .

! SYa rga ,14/2/4 EJordan, 3302 MNBB GPA/PA
'

BBoger,14/A/2 BGrires , 9/A/2 ARM /LFMB
; SNorris TBarnhart(4) Gray File |

1 JCraig, 8/0/1 LCugningham,11/0/23 CYCheng 9/H/15
|

| LA:E I-4 PM:PDI-4h D3J-4 h !
i S$fr MBoyle:bd JSt9b 0i |

j 094 Q 88 09/F/88 09/1gE$v f |

\r.,
'

8009290118 880922
DR ADOCK 050 5

.

--- --.___-.--_______-__-..__________m _



. . .

,

Mr. Edward J. Mroczka Millstone NucleU Power Station
~

Northeast Nuclear Energy Company Unit No. 1.

Cc:

Gerald Garfield, Esquire R. M. Kacich, Manager
Day, Berry and Howard Generation Facilities Licensing
Counselors at Law Northeast Utilities Service CompanyCity Place Post Office Box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06103-3499 Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

W. D. Romberg, Vice President D. O. Noroquist
Nuclear Operations Manager of Quality Assurance
Northeast Utilities Service Company Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
Post Office Box 270 Post Office Box 270
Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270 Hartford, Connecticut 06141-0270

"

Kevin McCarthy, Director Regional Administrator*

Radiation Control Unit Region I,-

Department of Environmental Protection U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
State Office Building 475 Allendale Road
Hartford, Connecticut 06106 King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406

Brr. ard S. Chase, Under Secretary First Selectmen
Energy Division Town of Waterford
Office of Policy and Management Hall of Records
80 Washington Street 200 Boston Post Road
Hartford;. Connecticut 06106 Waterford, Connecticut 06385

S. E. Scace, Station Superintendent W. J. Raymond Resident Inspector
Millstone Nuclear Power Station MillstoneNuclearPowerStation
Northeast Nuclear Energy Company c/o U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

t Post Office Box 128 Post Office Box 811
Waterford, Ccnnecticut 06385 Niantic, Connecticut 06357

J. P. Stetz, Unit Superintendent
'

Millstone. Unit No. 1
Northeast Nuclear Energy Company
Post Office Sox 128 -

Waterford, Connecticut 06385 -

.

. _- ., _ _ - _ _ _


